



News Release

Contacts:
Missy DeAngelis
Guy Carpenter
1.917.937.3118
missy.deangelis@guycarp.com

Jennifer Ainslie
Guy Carpenter
44.207.357.2058
jennifer.ainslie@guycarp.com

Suzanne Hirst
Allen & Clapham
44.7988.140357
suzanne.hirst@allenandclapham.com

GC Securities* acts as sole financial advisor on the second largest ever M&A transaction in the Lloyd's market.

London, December 20, 2013 – GC Securities* is acting as sole financial advisor to the shareholders of Canopius Group Limited ("Canopius") in the sale of Canopius to NKSJ Holdings, through its insurance subsidiary Sompo Japan Insurance Inc.

The sale agreement was signed on December 18, 2013 and the transaction is expected to close in the second quarter of 2014, subject to regulatory approval. Upon closure this will be the second largest ever M&A transaction in the Lloyd's market.

Commenting on the transaction, David Priebe, Vice Chairman of Guy Carpenter & Company, said: "We are delighted that the shareholders and management of Canopius had the confidence in GC Securities to appoint the firm as their sole financial advisor on such a large and prestigious transaction."

Des Potter, Head of GC Securities (EMEA), added: "I am pleased that our new M&A team, led by Andy Beecroft, has had the opportunity to demonstrate its strong credentials on such a significant transaction during their first year at Guy Carpenter. The commitment and skills required to advise on a landmark transaction of this nature are a validation of the team's capabilities and the firm's desire to become our clients' trusted strategic advisor."

TAGS/KEYWORDS

Guy Carpenter, GC Securities, M&A, insurance, reinsurance, Beecroft, Priebe, Potter, Lloyd's

About Guy Carpenter

Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC is a global leader in providing risk and reinsurance intermediary services. With over 50 offices worldwide, Guy Carpenter creates and executes reinsurance solutions and delivers capital market solutions* for clients across the globe. The firm's full breadth of services includes line-of-business expertise in agriculture; aviation; casualty clash; construction and engineering; excess and umbrella; excess and surplus lines; life, accident and health; marine and energy; medical professional liability; mutual insurance companies; political risk and trade credit; professional liability; property; retrocessional reinsurance; surety; terrorism and workers compensation. GC Fac® is Guy Carpenter's dedicated global facultative reinsurance unit that provides placement strategies, timely market access and centralized management of facultative reinsurance solutions. In addition, GC Analytics utilizes industry-leading quantitative skills and modeling tools that optimize the reinsurance decision-making process and help make the firm's clients more successful. For more information, visit www.guycarp.com.

GC Securities* acts as sole financial advisor on the second largest ever M&A transaction in the Lloyd's market.

December 20, 2013

Guy Carpenter is a wholly owned subsidiary of Marsh & McLennan Companies (NYSE: MMC), a global professional services firm offering clients advice and solutions in the areas of risk, strategy and human capital. With 54,000 employees worldwide and annual revenue of \$12 billion, Marsh & McLennan Companies is also the parent company of Marsh, a global leader in insurance broking and risk management; Mercer, a global leader in talent, health, retirement, and investment consulting; and Oliver Wyman, a global leader in management consulting. Follow Guy Carpenter on Twitter @GuyCarpenter.

###

^{*} Securities or investments, as applicable, are offered in the European Union by GC Securities, a division of MMC Securities (Europe) Ltd. (MMCSEL), which is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority, main office 25 The North Colonnade, Canary Wharf, London E14 5HS. Securities or investments, as applicable, are offered in the United States through GC Securities, a division of MMC Securities Corp., a US registered broker-dealer and member FINRA/NFA/SIPC. Main Office: 1166 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036. Phone:(212) 345-5000. Reinsurance products are placed through qualified affiliates of Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC. MMC Securities Corp., MMC Securities (Europe) Ltd. and Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC are affiliates owned by Marsh & McLennan Companies. This communication is not intended as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy any security, financial instrument, reinsurance or insurance product. **GC Analytics is a registered mark with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.